

**RESOLUTION 17-10**

**A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF ALACHUA, FLORIDA; AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017 BUDGET; INCREASING THE GENERAL FUND BUDGET BY \$30,000 TO PROVIDE FOR UNANTICIPATED REVENUES AND EXPENSES RELATED TO A CONTRIBUTION RECEIVED FOR THE IMPROVEMENTS TO N. W. 157<sup>TH</sup> STREET; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.**

**WHEREAS**, the City Commission, on February 13, 2017, approved the Planned Development Agreement for the Tara Village Planned Development – Residential (PD-R) project;

**WHEREAS**, the property owner of the Tara Village PD-R, Tara Village Inc., has contributed thirty thousand dollars (\$30,000) towards proposed improvements to N. W. 157<sup>th</sup> Street; and,

**WHEREAS**, the City Commission, on February 27, 2017, awarded a bid for the N. W. 157<sup>th</sup> Street paving project;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF ALACHUA COMMISSION:**

1. The Finance and Administrative Services Director is directed to amend the Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Budget by the amount of thirty thousand dollars (\$30,000) as reflected in the budget amendment attached hereto as Exhibit A.

2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

**DULY ADOPTED** in regular session, this 13<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2017.

**CITY COMMISSION OF THE  
CITY OF ALACHUA, FLORIDA**

---

Gib Coerper, Mayor

**SEAL**

**ATTEST:**

---

Traci L. Gresham, City Manager/Clerk